Data Path
Data File
Sianal (s)
Aca On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS Vial

Intearation

Quant Time:

Quant Method
Quant Title

OLast Update
Response via
Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj.

Signal Phase
Signal Info

Quantitation Report

Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1I\FID C\Data\FC062518AL\

FC034964.D
FID1A_CH

26 Jun 2018

UA/ZAJ
J3629-10

9:44

27 Sample Multiplier: 1

File: autointl.e
Jun 26 17:52:49 2018

: Initial

1 ul
o Rxi-1ms

Calibration

(Not Reviewed)

> Z:\PESTPCBSRV\HPCHEM1\FID_C\Method\Alaphatic EPH 062518.M
GC Extractables
Mon Jun 25 14:27:40 2018

6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um

Compound

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

9 S

Spiked Amount

12) S

Spiked Amount

Taraet Compounds

6)

=
D
~/

e e e e e e e e e

ortho-Terphenvl (SURR)
50.000
1-chlorooctadecane (S...
50.000

n-Tetradecane (C14)
n-Hexadecane (C16)
n-Octadecane (C18)
n-Eicosane (C20)
n-Heneicosane (C21)
n-Docosane (C22)
n-Tetracosane (C24)
n-Hexacosane (C26)
n-Octacosane (C28)
n-Tricontane (C30)
n-Dotriacontane (C32)
n-Hexatriacontane (C36)
n-Tetracontane (C40)

(F)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window

11.451

12.906

8.124

9.718
11.156
12.464
13.074
13.659
14.764
15.786
16.763
17.617
18.454
19.971
21.474

Alaphatic EPH 062518_.M Tue Jun 26 17:53:12 2018

Response

546672
Recoveryv

1004980
Recovery

141027
431817
768290
947078
515091
601498
607910
1966587
2293624
344634
524610
179114
1173985

Conc Units

5.310

12 _.556

1.581
4.707
8.141
9.821
5.422
6.302
6.369
20.803
24 .395
3.751
5.908
1.998
12.492

ug/ml

10.62%

ug/ml

25.11%

ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml
ua/ml

(m)=manual iInt.
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\FID C\Data\FC062518AL\
Data File : FC034964.D

Sianal(s) : FID1A.CH

Aca On : 26 Jun 2018 9:44

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample : J3629-10

Misc :

ALS Vial : 27 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e

Quant Time: Jun 26 17:52:49 2018

Quant Method : Z:\PESTPCBSRV\HPCHEMI1I\FID_ C\Method\Alaphatic EPH 062518_.M
Quant Title GC Extractables

QLast Update Mon Jun 25 14:27:40 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inij. : 1 ul
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um

Response_ Signal: FC034964.D\FID1A.CH
700000
650000
600000
o]
S
g
550000
500000 g
)
450000 L.
g
=Yl
400000 8
g
350000 '
3
300000 I
250000 2
~
If
8 |
200000 53 3
g N g 3
S
150000 o T J
~ o l l
> < }
N IH
100000 o ] 4
N, A
50000
9 3 3 2 g8 2 3 2 © < ©
o a c Qo @ %] ] c
& 2 s u§ & 8§ &g 2 & £ 8 2 8
Time 3.00 4.00 500 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 22.00
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Response_

100000

80000

60000

40000

20000

Signal: FC034964.D\FID1A.CH

8.124

. . é§ Delta R.T.:

B L O R R R R R AR R R R EEEEERREREEE R R
Time 7.80 7.85 7.90 7.95 8.00 8.05 8.10 8.15 8.20 8.25 8.30 8.35

Response_

100000

50000

Signal: FC034964.D\FID1A.CH

9.718

A

Time

Response_

150000

100000

50000

955 960 965 970 9.75 980 9.85 9.90
Signal: FC034964.D\FID1A.CH

11.156

Time  10.90 10.95 11.00 11.05 11.10 11.15 11.20 11.25 11.30 11.35

Response_ Signal: FC034964.D\FID1A.CH
150000
11.451
100000
50000
T T T T T T T T T T T
Time 11.10 11.20 11.30 1140 1150 11.60 11.70

FC034964.D Alaphatic EPH 062518.M

#6 n-Tetradecane (C14)
R.T.: 8.124 min
0.005 min
Response: 141027
Conc: 1.58 ug/ml
#7 n-Hexadecane (C16)
R.T.: 9.718 min
Delta R.T.: 0.005 min
Response: 431817
Conc: 4.71 ug/ml
#8 n-Octadecane (C18)
R.T.: 11.156 min
Delta R.T.: 0.007 min
Response: 768290
Conc: 8.14 ug/ml
#9 ortho-Terphenyl (SURR)
R.T.: 11.451 min
Delta R.T.: -0.007 min
Response: 546672
Conc: 5.31 ug/ml

Tue Jun 26 17:53:16 2018
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Res;(?&osgg Signal: FC034964.D\FID1A.CH #10 n-Eicosane (C20)
12.464 R.T.: 12.464 min
150000 Delta R.T.: 0.007 min
Response: 947078
Conc: 9.82 ug/ml
100000
50000
Time 12,25 12.30 12.35 12.40 12.45 12.50 1255 12.60 12.65
Response_ Signal: FC034964.D\FID1A.CH #11 n-Heneicosane (C21)
200000 R.T.:  13.074 min
13.073 Delta R.T.: 0.007 min
150000 / Response: 515091
Conc: 5.42 ug/ml
100000
50000
0 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
Time 1200 1295 13.00 1305 1310 1315 13.20
Response_ Signal: FC034964.D\FID1A.CH #12 1-chlorooctadecane (SURR)
200000 12.905 R.T.: 12.906 min
Delta R.T.: 0.007 min
150000 Response: 1004980
Conc: 12.56 ug/ml
100000
50000
Time 1275 1280 1285 1290 1295 1300 1305
Response_ Signal: FC034964.D\FID1A.CH #13 n-Docosane (C22)
200000
13.659 R.T.: 13.659 min
150000 Delta R.T.: 0.007 min
Response: 601498
Conc: 6.30 ug/ml
100000
50000
Time  13.45 13.50 13.55 13.60 13.65 13.70 13.75 13.80 13.85
FC034964.D Alaphatic EPH 062518_M Tue Jun 26 17:53:18 2018
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Response_ Signal: FC034964.D\FID1A.CH

250000

14.761

200000 W

150000

100000

50000
T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T

Time 14.65 14.70 14.75 14.80 14.85 14.90
Response i : . .

XOOOOU Signal: FC034964.D\FID1A.CH

300000

200000

100000

0

Time
Response_

400000

300000

200000

100000

0

Time 16
Response_
500000

400000

300000

200000

100000

15.784

15.55 15.60 15.65 15.70 15.75 15.80 15.85 15.90 15.95
Signal: FC034964.D\FID1A.CH

16.763

WW

40 1650 16.60 16.70 16.80 16.90 17.00
Signal: FC034964.D\FID1A.CH

WM

Time

FC034964.D Alaphatic EPH 062518.M

17.50 17.55 17.60 17.65 17.70

#14 n-Tetracosane (C24)

R.T.: 14.764 min
Delta R.T.: 0.011 min
Response: 607910

Conc: 6.37 ug/ml

#15 n-Hexacosane (C26)

R.T.: 15.786 min
Delta R.T.: 0.015 min
Response: 1966587

Conc: 20.80 ug/ml

#16 n-Octacosane (C28)

R.T.: 16.763 min
Delta R.T.: 0.044 min
Response: 2293624

Conc: 24.40 ug/ml

#17 n-Tricontane (C30)

R.T.: 17.617 min
Delta R.T.: 0.011 min
Response: 344634

Conc: 3.75 ug/ml

Tue Jun 26 17:53:19 2018
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Response_ Signal: FC034964.D\FID1A.CH #18 n-Dotriacontane (C32)

500000 _
BB porga RITIC 0010 min
Delta R.T.: 0.019 min
400000 Response: 524610
Conc: 5.91 ug/ml
300000
200000
100000
OIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIII
Time 18.30 18.35 18.40 18.45 18550 18.55 18.60
Response_ Signal: FC034964.D\FID1A.CH #20 n-Hexatriacontane (C36)
600000 19.968 R.T.: 19.971 min
WMW\——W - =
500000 Delta R.T.: 0.013 min
Response: 179114
400000 Conc: 2.00 ug/ml
300000
200000
100000
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII|I
Time  19.75 19.80 19.85 19.90 19.95 20.00 20.05 20.10
Response Signal: FC034964.D\FID1A.CH #22 n-Tetracontane (C40)
500000 21.473 R.T.2 21.474 min
W Delta R.T.: -0.069 min
400000 Response: 1173985
Conc: 12.49 ug/ml
300000
200000
100000
S o e e
Time 21.20 21.30 21.40 2150 21.60 21.70 21.80 21.90
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